
FROM TO

RAMLEELA 

GROUND-I
33 KV URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 14:00 4:00

FOR THE WORK OF POWER T/F AND PANEL 

TESTING ETC.  UNDER ANURAKSHAN MAAH
ALL FEEDERS

NAUCHANDI 33 KV URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 14:00 4:00
FOR THE WORK OF POWER T/F AND PANEL 

TESTING ETC.  UNDER ANURAKSHAN MAAH
ALL FEEDERS

LADIESPARK 33 KV URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 14:00 4:00
FOR THE WORK OF POWER T/F AND PANEL 

TESTING ETC.  UNDER ANURAKSHAN MAAH
ALL FEEDERS

KANKER KHERA 

TOWN
TOWN-6 URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00

TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

GOVIND PURI, ASHOK PURI, NAND 

PURI, NEW NAND PURI & NEW 

ASOKPURI

DEFENCE ENCLAVE TOWN URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 13:00 3:00
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

SADHU NAGAR, TIKARAM COLONY, 

KASAMPUR & NANDPURI

SAINIK VIHAR SAINIK VIHAR URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

SAINIK VIHAR A-BLOCK, B-BLOCK, 

ASHOK NAGAR, E-BLOCK, SIVER 

PLANT & VAISHNO DHAM

PALLAV PURAM-1 HIG URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

B, BH, A-BLOCK, JAWAHAR 

MARKET & GREEN PARK

PALLAV PURAM-2 T.S URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

T-POCKET, BHAVYA PALACE 

MARKET, OM PLAZA MARKET, 

PALLAV TOWER, CHAUHAN 

MARKET & APPU ENCLAVE COLONY

MES SOFIPUR URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

INDRAPARASTH PHASE-A, B, C,D, 

GANPATI ENCLAVE, TIRPATI 

GARDEN, TIRPATI HEIGHT, PAC & 

RAJAN KUNJ

CIVIL LINE CIVIL LINE URBAN 24-09-2025 13:00 14:00 1:00
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

F-BLOCK PANDAV NAGAR & 

SANJAY NAGAR

1 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

EUDD-11 KV NORTH

URBANROORKEE ROADSOFIPUR
TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

2:0012:0010:0024-09-2025

SHRADHA PURI SECTOR-1,2,9, 

ARMY OFFICER COLONY, NEW 

FRIENDS COLONY, NATESH 

PURAM, HARI NAGAR, CH. BHIM 

SINGH NAGAR, DANTAL ROAD, 

RAJ NAGAR, GREEN PARK 

COLONY, SATYAM VIHAR & SANT 

VIHAR

TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

3:0013:0010:0024-09-2025URBANSHRADHA PURI
KANKER KHERA 

(RURAL)

EKTA NAGAR, ROSHANPUR DORLI, 

SUN CITY, GOLDEN AVENUE PH-1,2 

&N 3, MAJOR HARISH CHAND 

APARTMENT, HARI APARTMENT, 

INDRAPRASTH PH-2, SHANTI 

NAGAR COLONY, PARIVAHAN 

PURAM, SHANTI NIKETAN & 

KALANDI KUNJ
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MANGAL PANDAY 

NAGAR 
AJANTA COLONY URBAN 24-09-2025 15:00 16:30 1:30

TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH

HONEY GOLF, PREM PRIYAG & 

DIGGI

SAINT LUKES GOL MARKET URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 12:00 1:00

 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

NEAR GOL MARKET

UNIVERSITY MANGAL PANDAY URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00

 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

SADBHAVNA PARK & UPASHNA 

PARK

NEW SURAJ KUND SURAJ KUND PARK URBAN 24-09-2025 12:00 13:00 1:00
 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

SURAJ KUND PARK

L BLOCK L BLOCK URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

L BLOCK & K BLOCK

JAGRITI VIHAR 1 JAGRITI VIHAR  2 URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

SEC-3 & SEC- 6

NEW MEDICALE
SOMDUTT,  JAGRITI 

VIHAR 
URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00

 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

KUNJ VIHAR & KAALIYAGARHI 

SEC-7 

GANGA NAGAR 1
KASERU KHEDA, 

DEFENCE
URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 12:00 1:00

 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

KASERU KHERA &  DEFENCE 

COLONY

GANGA NAGAR 2 CENERY PARK URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 13:00 3:00
 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

NEW GLOBAL CITY,  N-BLOCK & 

SAGAR VATIKA 

GANGA NAGAR 3 ISHAPURAM URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 11:00 1:00
 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

AMHERA, NEW MINAKSHIPURM & 

ADIPUR

AMAN VIHAR AMAN VIHAR URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
 TREE CHOPING, TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE UNDER ANURAKSHAN 

MAAH 

AMAN VIHAR & PUNH VIHAR

Ramleela Ground-1 Era gardeniya Estate URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & pruning 

trees near HT/LT lines
Gulistan Garden

Sharda Road Bhagwatpura URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & pruning 

trees near HT/LT lines
Bhagwatpura, Jatav plaza

Madhavpuram-1
North-East & 

Saraswati Lok
URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 13:00 3:00

Maintenance work of lines & DT & pruning 

trees near HT/LT lines

Saraswati Vatika, Master Colony, 

Gali 6 to 7, Gautam Nagar, Gali no 1 

to 7

TP Nagar Meerut Mall URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & pruning 

trees near HT/LT lines
Geeta Enclave

Shastri Nagar RTO URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & pruning 

trees near HT/LT lines
RTO Road, Shastri nagar

Suraj Kund Royal Plaza URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 13:00 3:00
Shifting of poles/lines NHAI, widening of NH-

235 from 4 lane to 6 lane
Zakir Colony

1 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT

EUDD-11 KV NORTH

EUDD SOUTH, 11KV/LT 

MEERUT
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Nauchandi Mela URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 13:00 3:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & pruning 

trees near HT/LT lines
Rajendra Nagar, Kailashpuri

Hapur Road Bypass
2 NO, SHIVPURAM,  

DANIK JAGRAN
URBAN 24-09-2025 6:00 9:00 3:00 Feeder bifurcation work under RDSS

2 NO, SHIVPURAM,  DANIK 

JAGRAN

Ramleela Ground-1 Chanderlok URBAN 24-09-2025 7:00 11:00 4:00

Feeder bifurcation work under RDSS & 

Maintenance work of lines & DT & 

pruning trees near HT/LT lines

Chanderlok Ramleela ground

Khadoli-1 Rama Garden URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & 

pruning trees near HT/LT lines
Rama Garden, Khadoli

Maliyana Rishi Nagar URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00
Maintenance work of lines & DT & 

pruning trees near HT/LT lines
Rishi Nagar, Maliyan

MUNDALI ALL FEEDER RURAL 24-09-2025 12:00 14:00 2:00

midsUnz HkVhiqjk o eq.Mkyh es ;kMZ esa lkQ&lQkbZ djus 

gsrq vkjMhMh,l ;kstuk ds vUrxZr ttZj rkj cnyus 

dk dk;Z djus gsrq 33 d0soh0 ykbu dk 'kVMkmu fy;k 

tk;sxk ftl dkj.k fo|qr vkiwfrz ckf/kr jgsxhA

ALL CONNECTED  CONSUMERS 

FROM SUB STATION

EDC-II MEERUT EDD -MAWANA
MEERUT ROAD 

MAWANA 
TOWN-2 UEBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 14:00 4:00 ABC REPLACEMENT IN RDSS SCHEME 

KAPIL CINEMA 400KVA TF 

CHAUKI,BHAISA ROAD MOR,

EDD BAGHPAT 33/11 SINGHAWALI 

NANGLA 

TOWN,DOLCHA 

PTW,NAWADA 

TOWN

RURAL 24-09-2025 11:00 15:00 4:00
Installation of new pole in between long sapain 

under rdss scheme

NANGLA 

TOWN,BALENI,SINGHWALI,SAIDB

HAR,NAWADA TOWN

33/11 KV KHEKRA 

TOWN 
KHEKRA TOWN 1 TAHSIL 24-09-2025 11:00 14:00 3:00

REPLACEMENT OF BARE CONDUCTOR AND 

CHANGE LT AB CABLE UNDER RDSS 

SCHEME

KHEKRA TOWN 1

33/11 KV SUNHERA

PAWLA TOWN,BASI 

TOWN,SUNEHRA 

TOWN,PAWLA 

PTW,BANDPUR PTW

RURAL 24-09-2025 10:00 14:00 4:00
PROTECTION SYSTEM INSTALLTION IN 

SWITCH YARD AND MAINTENANCE WORK

PAWLA TOWN,BASI 

TOWN,SUNEHRA TOWN,PAWLA 

PTW,BANDPUR PTW

11:0024-09-2025RURALALL FEEDER PIPLIKHEDA

1 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT
EUDD SOUTH, 11KV/LT 

MEERUT

2 MEERUT-2

EDC I MEERUT EDD-KITHOR

EDC BAGHPAT

EDD KHEKRA

ALL CONNECTED  CONSUMERS 

FROM SUB STATION

midsUnz ihiyh[ksMk dk 33 d0soh0 ykbu dk 

ihMCywMh dh lMd pkSMhdj.k ds dkj.k 33 ds0oh0 

ykbu f'kf¶Vax dk dk;Z djus gsrq fnukad 24-09-2025 

dks 33 ds0oh0 ykbu dk 'kVMkmu fy;k tk;sxk ftl 

dkj.k fo|qr vkiwfrz ckf/kr jgsxhA

4:0015:00
ALL CONNECTED  CONSUMERS 

FROM SUB STATION

RURALALL FEEDER KHARKHODA

midsUnz [kj[kkSnk izFke ij fctus'k Iyku ds vUrxZr 

fnukad 24-09-2025 dks midsUnz ds ;kMZ esa {kfrxLr 

33 ds0oh0 eSu cszdj@fjsys ifjofrZr djus vkSj orZeku 

esa py jgh vkjMh,l,l ;kstuk ds vUrxZr midsUnz 

dh 33 dsoh ykbZu ij {kfrxLr rkj o [kEHks cnyus 

dk dk;Z djus gsrq fnukad 24-09-2025 dks 33 ds0oh0 

ykbu dk 'kVMkmu fy;k tk;sxk ftl dkj.k fo|qr 

vkiwfrz ckf/kr jgsxhA

2:0014:0012:0024-09-2025
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EUDD-5 GHAZIABAD Pratap Vihar -1 G Block URBAN 24-09-2025 13:00 17:00 4:00
Business Plan 

work 24-25
G Block 

Sector-11

EUDD-9 GHAZIABAD Behrampur Bagu &Behrampur URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 14:00 4:00 Business Plan 24-25 & Maintenance

20 Futa Road,Bagu,Siddharth 

Vihar& Krishna Nagar Bagu, Rahul 

Vihar-1 , Bush ki taal,Behrampur

RAMESHWAR PARK

KHANNA NAGAR, 

ASHOK 

VIHAR,RAMESHWA

R PARK

URBAN 24-09-2025 8:00 12:00 4:00
11 KV FEEDER MAINTENANCE AND POWER 

TRANSFORMER MAINTENANCE
ASHOK VIHAR,KHANNA NAGAR

BALRAM NAGAR-1

GULAB VATIKA, 

TILAK RAM 

COLONY

URBAN 24-09-2025 9:00 11:00 2:00

TRANSFORMER MAINTENANCE WORK 400 

KVA PATTHAR SILLI, 400 KVA SHIV 

MANDIR, 400 KVA BEHTA SUBSTATION, 250 

KVA GANGA VIHAR, 250 KVA KISHANVEER 

AND 250 KVA TIPOLA

GANGA ENCLAVE, GULAB 

VATIKA GALI N0- 03,10,17, AND 

TILAK RAM COLONY ETC.

ASHOK VIHAR ASHOK VIHAR URBAN 24-09-2025 9:00 10:00 1:00

TRANSFORMER MAINTENANCE WORK 

400 KVA MAIN BAZAR AND 400 KVA 

MAIN BAZAR UPPER COT

MAIN BAZAR AND UPPER COT

INDRAPRASTHA

JAL NIGAM, TILLA 

,RAHUL GARGEN, 

IOC, BPCL, SHREE 

RAM COLONY, 

AVASH VIKASH

URBAN/ RURAL 24-09-2025 10:00 12:30 2:30 SUBSTATION TESTING

JAL NIGAM, TILLA ,RAHUL 

GARGEN, IOC, BPCL, SHREE 

RAM COLONY, AVASH VIKASH

33/11 KV S/S 

KAUSHAMBI
FEEDER NO.3 URBAN 24-09-2025 14:00 16:00 2:00

TREE CHOPPING & JAMPER REPAILR & 

REPLACMENT WORK

GANGA, SATPURA, KAILASH, 

TRISHUL, KAMADGIRI, KANCHAN 

JANGHA, VINDHYACHAL & 

SHIVALIK TOWER, KAUSHAMBI.

33/11 KV S/S 

SECTOR-3 VAISHALI
FEEDER NO.5, 9 URBAN 24-09-2025 14:00 16:00 2:00

TREE CHOPPING & JAMPER REPAILR & 

REPLACMENT WORK

EXPRESS GREEN ,    3RD F SECTOR-

3 VAISHALI, DOSA FACTORY ETC

33/11 KV S/S 

SECTOR-2 VAISHALI
FEEDER NO.2 URBAN 24-09-2025 14:00 16:00 2:00

TREE CHOPPING & JAMPER REPAILR & 

REPLACMENT WORK

2ND B & 2ND C SECTOR-2 

VAISHALI

NITI KHAND-1 FEEDER NO-3 URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 13:00 2:00
11 KV LINE MAINTANCE WORK & TREE 

CHOPING

NEAR JAIN MANDIR TO SHIV 

MANDIR

KALA PATHER FEEDER NO-8 URBAN 24-09-2025 9:00 11:00 2:00
11 KV LINE MAINTANCE WORK & TREE 

CHOPING

ULTRA HOME, GLOBAL SCHOOL, 

NYAY KHAND-3

SHIPRA SUNCITY FEEDER NO-7 URBAN 24-09-2025 9:00 11:00 2:00
11 KV LINE MAINTANCE WORK & TREE 

CHOPING

CISF, FOOD RESEARCH, GATE NO-

1 & 2

NITI KHAND-2 FEEDER NO-1 URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
11 KV LINE MAINTANCE WORK & TREE 

CHOPING

JAIPURIA MALL, HABITATE 

CENTRE

AHINSA KHAND-2 FEEDER NO-8 URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 12:00 2:00
11 KV LINE MAINTANCE WORK & TREE 

CHOPING

PINACLE, NIRALA SOCIETY, 

SAMWAD VIHAR, SEAVER PLANT 

EUDD-4 GHAZIABAD Koyal enclave 33 KV Shalimar URBAN 24-09-2025 7:00 10:00 3:00 Business Plan Line work shalimar city

EDD I LONI

5 GHAZIABAD-3 EUDC- 2 GHAZIABAD

EUDD-2 GHAZIABAD

EUDD-8 GHAZIABAD

3 GHAZIABAD-1 EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD

4 GHAZIABAD-2 EDC- LONI
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BHANWADA RURAL RURAL 24-09-2025 9:00 10:30 1:30 fctusl Iyku dk dk;ZA
ijklkSyh xzkeh.k iks"kd ls iksf"kr leLr 

miHkksDrkvks dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

RIAWALI RURAL RURAL 24-09-2025 9:00 10:30 1:30 fctusl Iyku dk dk;ZA
ijklkSyh xzkeh.k iks"kd ls iksf"kr leLr 

miHkksDrkvks dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

EUDD JANAK NAGAR 33/11KV JAIBAGH DHOBI GHAT URBAN 24-09-2025 11:00 14:00 3:00

fctusl Iyku 2024&25 ;kstuk ds vUrxZr 33@11 

ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUæ tSu ckx] lgkjuiqj ls iksf”kr 

11 ds0oh0 /kksch ?kkV iks”kd ij xkfMZax o ttZj iksy 

cnyus dk dk;ZA 

izHkkfor gksus okys {ks= %& ekrkx<+] Hkh”e 

uxj] jkt dkyksuh] ea’kk dkyksuh] 

vkyh’kku xkMZu] glu dkyksuh o bj’kkn 

xkMZu vkfnA 

8 GAJRAULA EDC- AMROHA EDD NAUGAWA SADAT AMROHA 99 ALL FEEDER URBAN 24-09-2025 8:00 10:00 2:00 YARD WORK ALL AREA

EDD- DADRI KOT SAMADINPUR RURAL 24-09-2025 8:00 9:00 1:00 Tree Chopping Related feeder

SEC-16 FDR-3 URBAN 24-09-2025 9:00 9:45 0:45

SUPPLY TO E BLOCK SECTOR 15 WILL BE 

CUT OFF THE CLEANING  400 KVA T/F  LT 

LEAD AND YARD  PLANT CUTTING
T/F 400 KVA E-BLOCK SEC-15

SEC-1 FDR-2 URBAN 24-09-2025 9:00 9:45 0:45
T/F 400KVA YARD CLEANING WILL BE DONE 

SUPPLY WILL NOT BE INTERRUPTED
SEC-15

SEC-6 NEW FDR-2 URBAN 24-09-2025 7:00 7:45 0:45

TO CUTTING THE TREE ON THE 11 KV LINE 

AND MANTINANCE 400 KVA T/F TO CHANGE 

HT SIDE JUMPER AND YARD CLEANING
BLOCK -A,B,C,E,F,&,G, SEC-6

SEC-6 OLD FDR-8 URBAN 24-09-2025 8:00 8:45 0:45
400 KVA T/F CHANGE LT SIDE THIMBLE AND 

CUTTING THE TREE ON THE 11 KV LINE
BLOCK -A,B,E-sec-7

URBAN

EUDD-3 NOIDA

7 SAHARANPUR

EUDC SAHARANPUR

9 NOIDA EUDC- 2 NOIDA

5 GHAZIABAD-3

6 MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDC- 2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR

33@11 ds0oh0 fo/kqr midsaæ gdheiqjk  

ls iksf"kr lHkh 11 ds0oh0 iks"kd xzkeh.k 

QhMj o uydwi QhMj ,oa lEcaf/kr {ks=A

24-09-2025 11:00 14:00 3:00

fctusl Iyku 2024&25 ds varxZr ykbu ij yEcs 

Lisu esa iksy yxkus ,oa midsUæ ij oh0lh0ch o 

lh0Vh0 yxkus ds dk;Z gsrqA 

RAMJANPUR, 

VISHWAS 

NAGAR,BISANPUR,GO

PALPURA, GANPATI 

VIHAR, SAKLAPURI 

NALKOOP&HAKIMPU

RA NALKUP

33/11KV HAKIMPURAEDD-SARSAWAEDC-1 SAHARANPUR
RULAR / 

AGRICULTURE

EUDD-KHODA 

GHAZIABAD
EUDC- 3 GHAZIABAD

fgEer uxj] dk'kh jke d‚yksuh] vueksy 

fogkj] ct̀s'k uxj] dfiy fogkj] U;w 

dfiy fogkj] vatuh fogkj] xhrk daikmaM] 

fey O;w d‚yksuh] fou; fogkj d‚yksuh] 

bafnjk d‚yksuh] isij fey jksM dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

fctusl Iyku 2024&25 ds varxZr fgEer uxj esa u, 

100 ds0oh0,0 Vh@,Q dk ,y0Vh0 lfdZV LFkkiuk 

dk;ZA

3:0014:0011:0024-09-2025H.P.C&MILL VIEW
33/11KV PAPERMILL 

ROAD
EUDD GHANTAGHAR

EDD- KHATAULI TODA

16:0024-09-2025URBAN

FEEDER NO 2, 

FEEDER NO 4, 

FEEDER NO 6, 

FEEDER NO 5 

FEEDER NO 7 

FEEDER NO 9

Sector-62A, Khoda

Himalaya Enclave, Amar Vihar, 

Basant Vihar, Ganga Vihar, Indira 

Vihar, Kala Enclave, Mithila Vihar, 

Pawan Vihar, Navchetna Enclave, 

Prem Vihar, Navchetna Enclave, 

Sainik Vihar, Sadhna Enclave etc.

Switchyard Cleaning Work1:0017:00

mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo/kqr%20midsaæ%20gdheiqjk%20%20ls%20iksf%22kr%20lHkh%2011%20ds0oh0%20iks%22kd%20xzkeh.k%20QhMj%20o%20uydwi%20QhMj%20,oa%20lEcaf/kr%20%7Bks=A
mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo/kqr%20midsaæ%20gdheiqjk%20%20ls%20iksf%22kr%20lHkh%2011%20ds0oh0%20iks%22kd%20xzkeh.k%20QhMj%20o%20uydwi%20QhMj%20,oa%20lEcaf/kr%20%7Bks=A
mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo/kqr%20midsaæ%20gdheiqjk%20%20ls%20iksf%22kr%20lHkh%2011%20ds0oh0%20iks%22kd%20xzkeh.k%20QhMj%20o%20uydwi%20QhMj%20,oa%20lEcaf/kr%20%7Bks=A
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FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION APPROXIMA

TE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

SALLIYAN URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 11:00 1:00 Pole Errection Work Under RDSS Scheme

ekSg0 lfYy;ku ds roaj iSaVj okyh xyh esa 

iksy yxkus rFkk ,ch dsfcy Mkyus dk 

dk;ZA

JHAJAR ROAD URBAN 24-09-2025 10:00 11:00 1:00 Pole Errection Work Under RDSS Scheme
ekSg0 pksjksyh jksM ij iksy yxkus rFkk 

,0ch0 dsfcy Mkyus dk dk;ZA

SALLIYAN URBAN 24-09-2025 17:00 18:00 1:00 Pole Errection Work Under RDSS Scheme

ekSg0 lfYy;ku ds roaj iSaVj okyh xyh esa 

iksy yxkus rFkk ,0ch0 dsfcy Mkyus dk 

dk;ZA

JHAJAR ROAD URBAN 24-09-2025 17:00 18:00 1:00 Pole Errection Work Under RDSS Scheme
ekSg0 pksjksyh jksM ij iksy yxkus rFkk 

,0ch0 dsfcy Mkyus dk dk;ZA

EDD- GREATER NOIDA ITHERA FEEDER NO 06 RURAL 24-09-2025 11:00 3:00 4:00 BIFERCATION 2600

 AULINA 33 KV RURAL 24-09-2025 14:00 17:00 3:00 Maintenance& Tree chopping
Aulina, Barai, Pali, Manohargadi, 

Razwana

11 MORADABAD

JEWAR TEHSIL

10 BULANDSHAHAR EDC-1 BULANSHAHAR
EDD- BULANDSHAHAR 

(RURAL)

9 NOIDA EUDC- 2 NOIDA

EDD- JEWAR

eksg0 nkmth ds LFkkfir 03 ux ifjoZrdksa 

dh ttZj ,ch dsfcy cnyus rFkk esaVhusal 

dk dk;Z djus gsrq mä 03 ua0 ifjoZrdksa 

ls tqMs miHkksäkvksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxh

Pole Errection & AB Cable Change under RDSS4:0014:0010:0024-09-2025URBANTAPPAL ROAD

11:0024-09-2025RURAL33 KV MAITHANA

Charora Mustfabad, Saidpur, 

Makanpur, Ismaila, Sarai chabila, 

Paharpur, Sarai kheda, Maisona, 

Nagla karan, Jeewat, Pali begpur, 

Bhawsi, Maithna, Adoli, Koda 

shamshabad

Maintenance& Tree chopping2:0013:00


